
Masses: Mon-Th 8:30am* | Saturday 4pm  | Sunday 8:30am and 10:30am* 
 

Adoration & Confession: Monday 6-7pm  |  Confession: Saturday 3-3:45pm 
 

Office Hours: Monday-Thursday 9am-2pm  |  Friday 9am-Noon 

 

Staff and Ministry Team 
 

Reverend David W. Cramer 
Pastor 

pastor@saint-eulalia.com 
 

Deacon Nick Rocco 
Deacon 

deacon@saint-eulalia.com 
 

Mary Mullen 
Secretary 

secretary@saint-eulalia.com 
 

Ellen C. Dermody, M.A.  
Pastoral Associate 

pastoralassociate@saint-
eulalia.com 

 
Kelley McConnell, Ph.D. 

Director of Religious Education 
religioused@saint-eulalia.com 

 
Christian Brown 

Director of Youth Ministry 
npcatholicyouthminis-

try@gmail.com 
 

Joshua Carey, Ph.D. 
Director of Music and Liturgy 

music@saint-eulalia.com 
 

Trinity Brown 
Director of Communications 
office@saint-eulalia.com 

 
Carol Vennick 

Administrative Assistant 
 

Patrick Garvey & 
Walter Serowinski 

Maintenance and Facilities 
 

Rev. Msgr. John W. Jordan 
Pastor Emeritus 
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Welcome to Saint Eulalia Parish 
Thank you for joining us for Mass 

Whether you are visiting or are new to the area we are grateful you have chosen to worship with our 
faith community.  We invite you to become a member of our parish family. To join, please call the office, 

download the registration forms on our website, or ask an usher for a registration form. 

 
Mass Intentions ~ January 19-25 

  Monday             8:30 AM No Scheduled Mass 
  Tuesday  8:30 AM Jill Jaggars   (Joan & Tom DeMaĴeo) 
  Wednesday            12:00 PM Angeline Angelisanti   (Angelo Merlino) 
  Thursday             8:30 AM Special Intention 
  Saturday  4:00 PM All Parishioners living & deceased 
  Sunday  8:30 AM ScoĴ Schival   (Dave & Alice Scoda) 
                10:30 AM William & Jane Noll   (Ken, Lois Noll & Family) 
 

Sanctuary Candle 
In memory of Deceased Parishioners of St. Eulalia Church 

Bread and Wine 
 In memory of Deceased Parishioners of St. Eulalia Church 

 
 

Honor a Loved One at Mass 
In addition to mass intentions you can also sponsor a sanctuary candle, and the bread and wine used 
during Mass for one week to honor family and friends. Please note that there is a $10 stipend for each 
sponsorship, and sponsorship can be requested by stopping by the Parish Office, giving us a call (570
-842-7656) or sending an email to secretary@saint-eulalia.com. 

  LECTOR EMOHC ALTAR SERVER 

Saturday 
January 24 

4:00 PM Sheryl Sochoka 
William Waller 

Deborah Guzy 
Mellody Swinick 

Teri Taynton 

Jaxon BoĴ 
Brody Lafferty 
Cole Lafferty 

Sunday 
January 25 

8:30 AM Lisa Cummings 
Mollie MagnoĴa 

Mary Jo Enkulenko 
Tom Enkulenko 

 

Zander Kinney 
Joshua MagnoĴa 
Cooper Stracka 

 10:30 AM Mary Perry 
Hailey Rocco 

Ann Arvay 
Mary Farley-Mell 

Linda Naro 

Lucas McConnell 
Emily Rocco 

Hannah Rocco 
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Weekly Financial Report 
December 27-28 
Offertory Envelopes & Loose $7,152.00 
Weekly Electronic Average  $2,328.00 
Total Offertory Income  $9,480.00 
Dues     $580.00 
Care & Education of Priests  $55.00 
Campaign for Human Development $5.00 
Religious Retirement   $50.00 
January 3-4 
Offertory Envelopes & Loose $8,882.00 
Weekly Electronic Average  $2,328.00 
Total Offertory Income  $11,210.00  
Dues     $746.00 
Care & Education of Priests  $460.00 
Religious Retirement   $5.00 
January 10-11 
Offertory Envelopes & Loose $7,026.00 
Weekly Electronic Average $2,328.00 
Total Offertory Income  $9,354.00 
Dues     $1,003.00 
Care & Education of Priests  $236.00 
Religious Retirement   $5.00 
Church in Latin America  $10.00 
 
Christmas Collection to date $19,042.00 
 

 
Electronic giving options are  

available on our website. 
 
 

Special Collections 
January 24-25:  Church in Latin America 

February 7-8:  Care & Education of Priests 
February 18:   Church in Central & Eastern Europe 

 
 

ShopRite Gift Card Program 
ShopRite gift cards will be sold following Masses   
on Sat., 1/17 and Sun., 1/18.  Gift cards are also 
available in the parish office during the week. 
 

A Weekly Quote from Pope Leo XIV— 
 “Jesus’ teaching on the prima-
cy of love for God is clearly 
complemented by his insist-
ence that one cannot love God 
without extending one’s love 
to the poor. Love for our 
neighbor is tangible proof of 
the authenticity of our love for God, as the 
Apostle John aĴests: “No one has ever seen 
God; if we love one another, God lives in us, 
and his love is perfected in us… God is love, 
and those who abide in love abide in God, and 
God abides in them” (1 Jn 4:12,16). The two 
loves are distinct yet inseparable.”  Dilexi T 
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Hot Meal Program: Every Tuesday 12-
12:30pm 

 
In conjunction with the Saint Francis of Assi-
si Kitchen, St. Eulalia’s provides a free, hot, 
nutritious meal to members of the North 
Pocono community. All in our community are 
welcome to come for the meal and enjoy the com-
pany of others. If you’d like to volunteer or 
have any questions, please contact Ellen 
Dermody at pastoralassociate@saint-
eulalia.com or 570-842-7656 (Opt 7). 

 
 

  

Please keep our Week 3 Team in your prayers 
as we serve our Free Community Meal on 

Tuesday, January 20th. 

 

Catholic School & Homeschool Families 
If your family sends your children to 
Catholic School or homeschools, we 
would love to know! Our parish offers 
many fun events and opportunities for 
children throughout the year, and we 
want to be sure to include all children 
in the parish. If you could kindly email 
office@saint-eulalia.com with the 
names, ages, grades, and school of 
your children, we will be sure to keep 
you informed about youth opportuni-
ties in our parish.+——- 

January 18, 2026:  Second Sunday in Ordinary Time Page Three Page Three Page Four 

Volunteers needed for Monthly  
Sunday Buffet Breakfast 

In order for the breakfast to continue into 2026, 
we need volunteers.  Specifically, we need one or 
two volunteers to serve as team leaders. The job 
would include inventorying and ordering food 
and supplies each month; supervising the pro-
gress of events leading up to the breakfast; open-
ing the doors on breakfast morning at 6 AM and 
supervising and assisting all food prep; ensuring 
all stations are covered by volunteers, etc.  We al-
so need at least two additional food prep people 
and one additional dishwasher. Please contact 
Cathy Kochis for more information at 570 780-
7116.   

The first meeting of  
The Social Concerns 

Committee   
for the new year  

will be  
Thursday  

February  12  
@9AM  

in the Gathering 
Room... 

 
ALL ARE 

WELCOME! 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Snack Donations Welcome! 
Our students love to enjoy a snack in their classroom 
as they learn about our faith each Sunday morning! 
Donations for classroom snacks, such as fruit snacks 
and granola bars, can kindly be placed in the desig-
nated basket in the foyer or sent in with Religious 
Education students. Thank you for keeping our 
kiddos bellies full! 
 

Join the Religious Education Remind! 
Keep up to date with RE updates, including winter 
weather cancelations, by joining our Remind text 
group. To join, text @steulali to the number 81010. 
 

Confirmation Class Service Hour Opportunities 
Students can see updates on service opportunities 
with our youth ministry program by joining the 
youth ministry Remind. To join, text @npcym2 to 
81010. 
 

JANUARY  
Jan 4 – No Class. Winter Break. Happy New Year! 
Jan 11 – No Class. Winter Break 
Jan 18 – No Class. Winter Break  
Jan 25 – RE week 12. Class Resumes. 
 
FEBRUARY 
Feb 1– RE week 13 
Feb 8– RE week 14 
Feb 15– No class. President’s Day Weekend 
Feb 22– RE week 15 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Prayer Requests & Assistance 
Are you or a loved one in need of pray-
ers or assistance? You can complete a 
prayer request form at any entrance and 
add it to the basket in the back of the 
church. You can also submit your re-
quest on our website, place it in the 
offertory basket, or email it to our Prayer 
Connection coordinator, Patrice Gasper 
(patclem9@aol.com). All intentions are 
prayed for at all Masses. If you need as-
sistance, please feel free to include your 
contact information and we will reach 
out to you to help in any way that we 
can. 

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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This Week’s Family Reflection for the Second Sunday in Ordinary Time 

Gospel Reading John 1:29-34 
John testifies that Jesus is the Lamb of God, God’s own Son. 

Family Connection  
The ministry of John the Baptist prepared for and pointed to the ministry of Jesus. In a similar 
way, our lives are to offer testimony to who we know Jesus to be for us and for the world. Jesus 
is the Lamb of God who takes away the sins of the world. How does the witness of our lives 
give testimony to the reconciling presence of Christ? 

As a family, identify as many titles for Jesus as possible, such as Lamb of God, Son of God, Prince 
of Peace, and so on. Talk together about what these different titles mean and what they tell you 
about Jesus. Then read together today’s Gospel, John 1:29-34. 

Consider how John the Baptist gives testimony to who Jesus is. Talk about what people might 
come to know about Jesus by observing your family life. Pray together that your family life will 
show others that Jesus is the Son of God, the lamb who takes away the sins of the world. Pray 
the Lord’s Prayer. 

All submissions for the bulletin are due no later 
than 12noon on the Monday before the weekend. 
Submit bulletin announcements for consideration 

to office@saint-eulalia.com.  

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com
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Get this bulletin emailed 

to you every week.

Simply go to

www.DM.CHURCH/3456

...or scan

IN LOVING
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Avery 

Murphy

RYAN WILSON, CPA, CFP®, AIF®, CEPA®
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